GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2651
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014

IRON ORE AND BAUXITE FOR CAPTIVE USE
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of lease of iron ore and bauxite for captive use sanctioned and operational in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the percentage of production out of the total estimated production of the said minerals from captive mines achieved during the last
three years and also the percentage of production achieved from the mines owned by private persons;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a public sector company to purchase these minerals from the private producers
holding lease so as to ensure the distribution of raw material at Government rate; and

(d) if so, the time by which itis likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES, STEEL, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)

(a): The details of sanctioned leases of Iron Ore and Bauxite for captive use are not being centrally maintained. However, as per the
information given by Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM), state wise details of operational mining leases for captive use aregiven at
Annexure-|.

(b): The percentage of production out of the total estimated production of the said minerals from captive mines achieved during the
last three years and also the percentage of production achieved from the mines owned by private persons is given at Annexure-Il.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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